
District Journal for Jun 21, 2025 - Jun 22, 2025, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:08:04 AM 252049945-00 6/20/2025 11:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 NORMANDY ST & SEAVER ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:10:16 AM 252049938-00 6/20/2025 10:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

11 KINEO ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:33:40 AM 252049951-00 6/20/2025 11:56:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 OLIVER ST & PURCHASE ST
BOSTON, MA 02110
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:35:07 AM 252049956-00 6/16/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

160Record Count:
Date: Reported

6/22/2025 10:06:53 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:45:53 AM 252049957-00 6/3/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:48:31 AM 252049962-00 6/20/2025 11:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

123 CHESTNUT HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:53:12 AM 252049949-00 6/20/2025 11:34:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

6 TURQUOISE WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:14:55 AM 252049959-00 6/20/2025 11:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

318 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:17:04 AM 252049953-00 6/20/2025 11:47:00 PM 101940  CRAIG CROWLEY

Location of Occurrence

14 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Arrests

James Roberts 240 ALBANY CAMBRIDGE MA TRESPASS c266.120

6/22/2025 10:06:53 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:21:15 AM 252049964-00 6/21/2025 12:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

60 HAMMOND ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:39:00 AM 252049967-00 6/21/2025 1:31:00 AM 144311  CARMEN SARAI PADRON

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:51:08 AM 252049966-00 6/21/2025 1:19:00 AM 153084  GERARD M GIBLIN

Location of Occurrence

20 WINSHIP ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:52:45 AM 252049961-00 6/21/2025 12:29:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

9 LANSDOWNE ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:06:03 AM 252049972-00 6/21/2025 1:58:00 AM 116206  ROBERTKLY JOSEPH

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE

6/22/2025 10:06:53 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:49:44 AM 252049977-00 6/21/2025 2:06:00 AM 132064  SEAN L. O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

352 NORFOLK ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:02:29 AM 252049955-00 6/20/2025 11:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1140 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:16:14 AM 252049963-00 6/21/2025 1:07:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:19:37 AM 252049981-00 6/21/2025 1:57:00 AM 131224  ANTHONY STEMN

Location of Occurrence

232 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:24:12 AM 252049965-00 6/21/2025 1:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

DISTURBING THE PEACE/ DISORDERLY CONDUCT/ GATHERING CAUSING ANNOYANCE/ NOISY PARTY WITH ARREST

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:38:08 AM 252049984-00 6/21/2025 3:02:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

125 JERSEY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:42:07 AM 252049971-00 6/21/2025 12:52:00 AM 009698  JOSE ACOSTA

Location of Occurrence

5 UNION AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:58:21 AM 252049980-00 6/21/2025 2:25:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

66 CARRUTH ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:09:00 AM 252049960-00 6/21/2025 12:19:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

28 FERNBORO ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:09:57 AM 252049982-00 6/21/2025 3:06:00 AM 132064  SEAN L. O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

93 WHITFIELD ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:40:11 AM 252049985-00 6/21/2025 3:24:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 LINCOLN ST & BEACH ST
BOSTON, MA 02111
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 5:30:18 AM 252049986-00 6/21/2025 3:48:00 AM 148259  SEFA DUGBAZAH

Location of Occurrence

5 LEROY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 5:40:25 AM 252049989-00 6/21/2025 5:22:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 SAVIN ST & WARREN ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - POLICE VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 6:37:17 AM 252049993-00 6/21/2025 5:54:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

5 BURTON AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 7:01:50 AM 252049990-00 6/21/2025 5:14:00 AM 132064  SEAN L. O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

35 NEVADA ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 7:26:43 AM 252049994-00 6/20/2025 11:31:00 PM 116889  JIMMY NGUYEN

Location of Occurrence

871 CUMMINS HIGHWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 7:28:14 AM 252049996-00 6/20/2025 7:22:00 AM 144311  CARMEN SARAI PADRON

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 8:17:28 AM 252050000-00 6/21/2025 7:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 8:32:35 AM 252049997-00 6/21/2025 7:08:00 AM 106708  CHARBEL KAMEL

Location of Occurrence

 PARSONS ST & ARLINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 8:33:27 AM 252049998-00 6/21/2025 6:38:00 AM 149901  ANNA STEPANYAN

Location of Occurrence

30 GENERAL LAWRENCE J LOGAN WAY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 8:37:03 AM 252050004-00 6/21/2025 8:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

232 NORTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 8:41:43 AM 252050006-00 6/21/2025 7:05:00 AM 128208  NAWEED HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

50 COLBORNE RD

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 8:46:45 AM 252050007-00 6/21/2025 7:23:00 AM 129143  BRITTAN FREEMAN

Location of Occurrence

2493 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 8:47:25 AM 252050001-00 6/21/2025 7:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

25 NORMANDY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 9:17:19 AM 252050013-00 6/21/2025 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

18 DORR ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 9:20:33 AM 252050010-00 6/20/2025 2:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 9:25:48 AM 252050009-00 6/21/2025 8:50:00 AM 144459  BRENDAN LINNANE

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Edward Britt 17 TURNER DRIVE RANDOLPH MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 9:28:25 AM 252050003-00 6/21/2025 7:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

230 BRANDYWYNE DR

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 9:36:11 AM 252050012-00 6/21/2025 8:38:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 CAUSEWAY ST & HAVERHILL ST
BOSTON, MA 02114
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 9:43:51 AM 252050016-00 6/21/2025 9:01:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

19 MAVERICK SQUARE

Nature of Incident

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 9:45:43 AM 252049999-00 6/21/2025 8:03:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

29 BURRELL ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 10:00:54 AM 252050017-00 6/21/2025 9:22:00 AM 128336  KEYARA NOLEN

Location of Occurrence

88 NORTH POINT DR

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 10:03:17 AM 252050018-00 6/21/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

108 E BROOKLINE ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 10:26:20 AM 252050020-00 6/21/2025 5:53:00 AM 128227  JAMES HOSEA

Location of Occurrence

143 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 10:39:13 AM 252050022-00 6/21/2025 10:11:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

15 ABBOTSFORD ST

Nature of Incident

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 10:41:01 AM 252050021-00 6/21/2025 5:00:00 AM 086180  JOSEPH LYNCH

Location of Occurrence

81 SYDNEY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 10:43:21 AM 252050024-00 6/21/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVENUE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 10:58:56 AM 252050027-00 5/11/2025 5:50:00 PM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 11:07:20 AM 252050025-00 6/21/2025 9:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 11:08:12 AM 252050030-00 6/21/2025 11:02:00 AM 144429  JOHN CALLAHAN

Location of Occurrence

7 VESPER ST

Nature of Incident

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 11:13:40 AM 252050032-00 6/21/2025 10:15:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

625 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 11:22:48 AM 252050035-00 6/21/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

444 HARRISON AVENUE

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 11:22:53 AM 252050029-00 6/20/2025 1:20:00 PM 153131  JOSEPH CAMPOT

Location of Occurrence

5272 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 11:24:25 AM 252050014-00 6/18/2025 5:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

51 BROOK AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 11:31:11 AM 252050037-00 10/1/2024 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 11:48:21 AM 252050038-00 6/21/2025 10:59:00 AM 113322  JIMMY NGUYEN

Location of Occurrence

1125 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 11:53:08 AM 252050039-00 6/21/2025 10:31:00 AM 012028  DANIEL O'DONNELL

Location of Occurrence

800 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:00:46 PM 252050043-00 6/21/2025 11:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

100 GLADESIDE AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:03:04 PM 252050041-00 6/20/2025 4:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:06:21 PM 252050042-00 6/21/2025 10:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

11 QUEENSBERRY ST

Nature of Incident

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:07:52 PM 252050028-00 6/21/2025 10:56:00 AM 144459  BRENDAN LINNANE

Location of Occurrence

723 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

William Falasca 16 GROVER MEDFORD MA FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN MORE THAN 10 GRAMS 
c.94C,.32E(c.5)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:09:29 PM 252050046-00 6/21/2025 11:54:00 AM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

1535 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:18:43 PM 252050049-00 6/21/2025 11:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON STREET

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:34:10 PM 252050044-00 6/21/2025 11:17:00 AM 102399  DANIEL SPARROW

Location of Occurrence

370 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:42:27 PM 252050052-00 6/20/2025 1:00:00 AM 128227  JAMES HOSEA

Location of Occurrence

421 QUINCY ST

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 12:54:36 PM 252050056-00 6/21/2025 12:04:00 PM 128336  KEYARA NOLEN

Location of Occurrence

380 W FOURTH ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:08:32 PM 252050060-00 6/21/2025 1:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:12:17 PM 252050062-00 6/18/2025 10:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:18:05 PM 252050064-00 6/21/2025 8:30:00 AM 051826  TIMOTHY WARREN

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:20:10 PM 252050061-00 6/21/2025 12:23:00 PM 153155  CASTRO CLEMAT

Location of Occurrence

79 WOOD AVE

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:22:44 PM 252050036-00 4/23/2025 12:00:00 PM 051826  TIMOTHY WARREN

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:23:06 PM 252050067-00 6/21/2025 11:42:00 AM 135945  BRIAN DOHERTY

Location of Occurrence

412 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:29:38 PM 252050069-00 6/21/2025 12:44:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

150 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:32:16 PM 252050066-00 6/21/2025 1:20:00 PM 153144  DANIEL BAMFORD

Location of Occurrence

170 MORTON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:32:56 PM 252050055-00 6/21/2025 12:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:33:46 PM 252050050-00 6/21/2025 12:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

985 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:37:02 PM 252050053-00 6/21/2025 12:21:00 PM 149901  ANNA STEPANYAN

Location of Occurrence

5 THOMAS PARK

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:37:27 PM 252050058-00 6/21/2025 11:38:00 AM 120901  DAVID MACIOCE

Location of Occurrence

138 BRIGHTON AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 1:47:44 PM 252050075-00 6/21/2025 1:17:00 PM 103602  THOMAS KILLION

Location of Occurrence

 CAMBRIDGE ST & FRANKLIN ST
BRIGHTON, MA 02134
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:01:40 PM 252050072-00 6/21/2025 1:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



501 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:02:51 PM 252050079-00 6/21/2025 1:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 NORTHAMPTON ST & TREMONT ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:03:47 PM 252050063-00 6/20/2025 7:00:00 PM 012028  DANIEL O'DONNELL

Location of Occurrence

21 CUMBERLAND ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:05:34 PM 252050074-00 6/21/2025 1:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1635 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:09:29 PM 252050078-00 6/21/2025 2:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

120 NORWAY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:09:49 PM 252050045-00 6/21/2025 11:00:00 AM 086180  JOSEPH LYNCH

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

915 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:10:12 PM 252050073-00 6/21/2025 1:19:00 PM 102399  DANIEL SPARROW

Location of Occurrence

 HUNTINGTON AVE & DARTMOUTH ST
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:15:43 PM 252050081-00 6/21/2025 12:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

6 TOVAR ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:17:47 PM 252050082-00 6/21/2025 9:00:00 AM 148311  MICHAEL WALTON

Location of Occurrence

1055 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:31:18 PM 252050087-00 6/21/2025 1:55:00 PM 011982  RICHARD SLAMIN

Location of Occurrence

 MOUNTAIN AVE & WOODROW AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



6/21/2025 2:33:30 PM 252050086-00 6/21/2025 1:50:00 PM 128227  JAMES HOSEA

Location of Occurrence

301 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:40:54 PM 252050068-00 6/21/2025 11:56:00 AM 114079  SHAYNE FINN

Location of Occurrence

 ADAMS ST & MINOT ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02122
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:41:20 PM 252050090-00 6/20/2025 11:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVENUE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:45:53 PM 252050077-00 6/21/2025 1:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

289 WALK HILL ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:49:47 PM 252050084-00 6/11/2025 12:35:00 PM 051826  TIMOTHY WARREN

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:50:39 PM 252050070-00 6/21/2025 1:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 2:57:52 PM 252050094-00 6/21/2025 1:00:00 PM 148310  JAMES VERDERICO

Location of Occurrence

380 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:00:32 PM 252050096-00 6/21/2025 12:00:00 PM 098635  TIMOTHY MURRAY

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:02:22 PM 252050089-00 6/20/2025 7:40:00 PM 051826  TIMOTHY WARREN

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:06:18 PM 252050099-00 6/21/2025 2:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

780 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:08:30 PM 252050097-00 6/21/2025 1:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

26 TROTTER CT

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:13:38 PM 252050093-00 6/21/2025 1:42:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1125 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:18:13 PM 252050100-00 6/21/2025 2:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

500 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:27:35 PM 252050108-00 6/20/2025 4:00:00 PM 075105  ADAM FORNASH

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:28:41 PM 252050109-00 6/20/2025 1:20:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

980 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:28:57 PM 252050102-00 6/21/2025 2:40:00 PM 098657  JOSEPH GORMAN

Location of Occurrence

63 GEORGETOWNE DR

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:32:34 PM 252050103-00 6/21/2025 1:30:00 PM 128208  NAWEED HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

300 ALLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:33:02 PM 252050107-00 6/21/2025 3:00:00 PM 153072  MAX MCGUIRE

Location of Occurrence

403 GENEVA AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:43:43 PM 252050114-00 6/20/2025 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:44:16 PM 252050115-00 6/8/2025 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 3:48:23 PM 252050104-00 6/21/2025 3:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

74 JULIAN ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:07:17 PM 252050101-00 6/21/2025 2:51:00 PM 129143  BRITTAN FREEMAN

Location of Occurrence

55 BARTLETT STATION DR

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:11:51 PM 252050122-00 6/21/2025 4:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:18:00 PM 252050123-00 6/21/2025 1:51:00 PM 098657  JOSEPH GORMAN

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:22:59 PM 252050117-00 6/17/2025 9:15:00 PM 112887  MARIA KING

Location of Occurrence

1 DISTRICT AVE

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:32:02 PM 252050124-00 6/21/2025 4:09:00 PM 151208  KYLE ORTIZ

Location of Occurrence

 HYDE PARK AVE & RIVER ST
HYDE PARK, MA 02136
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:33:57 PM 252050121-00 6/21/2025 2:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:36:39 PM 252050129-00 6/21/2025 4:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

21 IRVING ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:37:20 PM 252050126-00 6/21/2025 6:05:00 AM 112887  MARIA KING

Location of Occurrence

190 W NINTH ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:45:57 PM 252050116-00 6/21/2025 2:25:00 PM 114079  SHAYNE FINN

Location of Occurrence

1 WORRELL ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:48:50 PM 252050131-00 6/21/2025 4:27:00 PM 144325  DALE DEAVEN KENNEDY

Location of Occurrence

10 MELVILLE LN

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:48:56 PM 252050130-00 6/21/2025 4:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

85 ROCKLAND ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:49:33 PM 252050133-00 6/20/2025 12:00:00 AM 126479  NOLAN BURNS

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:50:22 PM 252050119-00 6/19/2025 5:30:00 PM 112887  MARIA KING

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 4:57:18 PM 252050125-00 6/21/2025 4:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

123 MILLET ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 5:06:46 PM 252049890-00 6/20/2025 8:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

995 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 5:08:15 PM 252050135-00 6/21/2025 5:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

811 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHANALIA

Arrests

Felix Diaz 112 SOUTHAMPTON STREET BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 5:13:09 PM 252050134-00 6/21/2025 4:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

51 ARMANDINE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 5:14:57 PM 252050136-00 6/21/2025 5:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 5:20:04 PM 252050137-00 6/21/2025 2:00:00 PM 144457  JOHN HOLLERBACH

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 5:23:39 PM 252050127-00 6/21/2025 3:59:00 PM 153131  JOSEPH CAMPOT

Location of Occurrence

2 BROOKDALE ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 5:34:16 PM 252050143-00 6/21/2025 12:00:00 AM 144457  JOHN HOLLERBACH

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 5:39:21 PM 252050111-00 6/21/2025 2:00:00 PM 010532  ROBERT ENGLAND

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 5:39:48 PM 252050140-00 6/21/2025 4:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

41 NEW CHARDON ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 5:52:25 PM 252050141-00 6/21/2025 4:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

25 DRAYTON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 6:00:19 PM 252050147-00 6/21/2025 5:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

7 TREADWAY RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 6:19:09 PM 252050153-00 6/21/2025 3:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1344 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 6:21:56 PM 252050155-00 6/21/2025 5:30:00 PM 144457  JOHN HOLLERBACH

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 6:29:50 PM 252050145-00 6/21/2025 5:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3050 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

John Najjar 20 SEAVER STREET DORCHESTER MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF. c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 6:49:31 PM 252050163-00 6/20/2025 3:00:00 AM 126479  NOLAN BURNS

Location of Occurrence

85 STOUGHTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 6:53:45 PM 252050156-00 6/21/2025 5:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

255 NORWELL ST

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 6:56:50 PM 252050165-00 6/20/2025 9:30:00 PM 144424  MICHAEL MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 7:00:30 PM 252050161-00 6/21/2025 6:22:00 PM 116168  JOSE GOMES

Location of Occurrence

84 MAYNARD ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 7:05:28 PM 252050168-00 6/21/2025 2:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

17 HANO ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 7:08:33 PM 252050171-00 1/21/2025 6:00:00 PM 099783  ANDREW POWERS

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 7:09:18 PM 252050170-00 6/21/2025 6:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

112 QUEENSBERRY ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 7:10:27 PM 252050167-00 6/21/2025 6:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

363 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 7:24:02 PM 252050177-00 6/21/2025 5:47:00 PM 128336  KEYARA NOLEN

Location of Occurrence

1203-1211 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 7:24:30 PM 252050162-00 6/21/2025 6:35:00 PM 144325  DALE DEAVEN KENNEDY

Location of Occurrence

 GENEVA AVE

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 7:43:25 PM 252050172-00 6/21/2025 5:10:00 PM 086180  JOSEPH LYNCH

Location of Occurrence

8 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY PURSE SNATCH - NO FORCE

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 7:54:00 PM 252050181-00 6/21/2025 7:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

110 ATLANTIC AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 8:11:51 PM 252050182-00 6/21/2025 6:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

100 MALCOLM X BLVD

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 8:14:52 PM 252050184-00 6/21/2025 3:45:00 PM 011631  SEAN MCCARTHY

Location of Occurrence

21 AUSTIN ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 8:15:06 PM 252050187-00 6/21/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - IMPERSONATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 8:45:06 PM 252050132-00 6/21/2025 2:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 BOYLSTON ST & BISMARCK ST

Nature of Incident

DANGEROUS OR HAZARDOUS CONDITION

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 8:49:02 PM 252050191-00 6/21/2025 8:17:00 PM 153158  TIMOTHY CROKE

Location of Occurrence

66 W NEWTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

6/21/2025 8:57:15 PM 252050196-00 6/21/2025 8:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

137 FULLER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

6/22/2025 10:06:54 AM Boston Police Department


